ΕT

MR	2,1	2
2	26	

REC

102011008

03-12-2002

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Yuming Mao, Brian Yean-Shiang Leu, Wilson Xu and Yan Ke	Netscreen Technologies, Inc. 350 Oakmead Parkway
Additional name(s) attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No	Sunnyvale, CA 94085
3. Nature of conveyance:	
図 Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other:	
Execution Date: 11/26/2001	Additional names/addresses attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
09/967,893	
Additional numbers	attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No
 Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
FREDRIK MOLLBORN	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	⊠ Enclosed
2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
Menlo Park, California 94025	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Reg. No. 48,587 Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ent. Laway, 20 Date
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Reg. No. 48,587 Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ent. & Wallboon <u>7 January</u> , 200 _{Date}
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Reg. No. 48,587 Name of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ent. Lawry, 20 Date
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Reg. No. 48,587 Name of Person Signing 50071346	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct al ent. & Wallborn 7 January, 20 Date
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Reg. No. 48,587 Name of Person Signing Total	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ent. Lawry, 20 Date
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Reg. No. 48,587 Name of Person Signing 50071346	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ent. Lawry, 20 Date
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Muchaelen Reg. No. 48,587 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Signature 50071346 Tree 002 GT0N11 00000194 09967893	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ent. <u>EMALBOOM</u> <u>7 January</u> , 200 Date otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documer
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct are ent. <u>EMALBOOM</u> <u>7 January</u> , 200 Date otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents SST CLASS MAIL
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct ar ent. <u>EMALBOOM</u> <u>7 January</u> , 200 Date otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documer
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Image: Statement and Statem	And belief, the foregoing information is true and correct are ent. <u>EMALBOOM</u> <u>7 January</u> 200 Date otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and documents RST CLASS MAIL t this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Fredrik Mollborn Image: Statement and Statem	And belief, the foregoing information is true and correct are ant. <u>Law January</u> , 200 Date Date Date SET CLASS MAIL t this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service

PATENT REEL: 012646 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,
YAN KE of 6216 Balderstone Drive, San Jose, CA 95120,
YUMING MAO of 249 Oakhurst Way, Milpitas, CA 95035,
WILSON XU of 10235 Parkwood Drive, #6, Cupertino, CA 95014,
BRIAN YEAN-SHIANG LEU of 6560 Stonehill Drive, San Jose, CA 95120,
hereby assign to:

Netscreen Technologies, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at:

350 Oakmead Parkway Sunnyvale, CA 94085; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled INTERNET SECURITY SYSTEM, filed September 27, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/967.893, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignce may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 012646 FRAME: 0380

	IN WITH	ESS WHER	EOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal a	" SUMAMENTE	, CA	
this _	26 m	_day of _	November	, 20 <u>0 </u>	1	J	
			2	-			L.S.
		- YA	NKE				

State of <u>California</u>: : ss. County of <u>Sorta Plaron</u>:

Before me this 26th day of November, 20 0/, personally

appeared <u>YAN KE</u> known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Jan 29, 2004

[Notary's Seal Here]



this _	IN WITNESS WHERE 26^{7} day of <u>N</u>			-Sunnyvale	
			y.		LS
	YUN	ING MAC)		

State of <u>California</u>: : ss. County of <u>Sonta Clarg</u>:

Before me this 26th day of Abventice 2001 , personally

appeared YUMING MAO known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Qublic

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]



	IN WITH	NESS WHE	REOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at	SUMMONE	
this	26	day of	November	_,200/	l V	
_			2- tio	7		L.S.
		Ŵ	ILSON XU			

State of <u>California</u>: : County of <u>Santa Clava</u>:

: SS.

Before me this <u>26</u>Th day of <u>November</u>, 20<u>01</u>, personally

appeared WILSON XU known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

Notary ublic

My Commission Expires:

[Notary's Seal Here]

Janvary 29, 2004



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>SUMMYONE</u> ,
this 2.6 day of November 2001
Ls.
BRIAN YEAN-SHIANG LEU
State of <u>California</u> :
County of Sonta Clara:
Before me this <u>76</u> day of <u>November</u> , 200/, personally
appeared BRIAN YEAN-SHIANG LEU known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free
act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
1 A
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

• · · ·

[Notary's Seal Here]

50068505



January 29,2004